
12300 Forest Hill Blvd
Wellington, FL 33414Village of Wellington

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-2603 Name: AUTHORIZATION TO AMEND AN EXISTING
CONTRACT TO ADD LANDSCAPE
MAINTENANCE SERVICE AREAS

Type: Purchasing/Contract

In control: Village Council

On agenda: Final action:1/8/2019

Title: AUTHORIZATION TO AMEND AN EXISTING CONTRACT TO ADD LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE
SERVICE AREAS

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 1.  Gracida Way Quote, 2. 2.  K-Park Berm Landscape Maintenance Quote, 3. 3.  Gracida Map, 4.
4.  Stribling Map

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

…title

ITEM: AUTHORIZATION TO AMEND AN EXISTING CONTRACT TO ADD LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE
SERVICE AREAS

REQUEST: Authorization to amend an existing contract (#024-17/DZ), to add landscape maintenance
services on secondary roadways, with Wellington Professional Lawn Care, in the amount of $61,920 annually.

…body

EXPLANATION: On March 13, 2018, the Village Council awarded a contract to Wellington Professional Lawn
Care to provide landscape maintenance services to all secondary roadways Village-wide, effective through
April 2, 2021, in the amount of $125,280 annually.

Due to recent landscape additions throughout the Village (Gracida Street and Stribling/K-Park berm), staff
recommends amending the contract with Wellington Professional Lawn Care, to include both areas, at a cost
of $61,920 annually.

Pursuant to the Village’s Purchasing Manual, any amendment to an existing contract in excess of twenty
percent (20%) of the original contract amount requires prior Council approval.

Wellington Professional Lawn Care is a Western Communities local vendor and continues to provide superior
landscape maintenance service to all roadways, canals and equestrian trails Village-wide. Staff recommends
amending the existing contract to add landscape maintenance services on secondary roads (Gracida Street
and Stribling/K-Park), with Wellington Professional Lawn Care, in the amount of $61,920 annually. The
amendment will be valid through the term of the existing agreement (April 2, 2021).

BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUIRED: NO

PUBLIC HEARING:  NO QUASI-JUDICIAL:

FIRST READING: SECOND READING:

LEGAL SUFFICIENCY: YES

FISCAL IMPACT: Funds for the contracts are available in the Public Works operating budget.

Village of Wellington Printed on 5/12/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 18-2603, Version: 1

WELLINGTON FUNDAMENTAL: Responsive Government

RECOMMENDATION: Authorization to amend an existing contract (#024-17/DZ), to add landscape
maintenance services on secondary roadways, with Wellington Professional Lawn Care, in the amount of
$61,920 annually.

Village of Wellington Printed on 5/12/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

